
Pfeiffer (16-8) -vs- Guilford (10-11-1)
3/24/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (Haworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reese Caranna (4-0)
Loss: Shiloh Gray (1-4)
Save: Mollie Bulla (2)
HBP: Abigail Bowman
PB: None
 
Start: 4:29 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 154   Weather: Sunny, Breezy, and Chilly. 54 Degrees.
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pfeiffer 0 2 6 0 1 2 0 11 13 1
Guilford 0 3 0 0 2 0 3 8 15 6

Pfeiffer 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landry Stewart cf 5 1 0 0 0 1 1
Heather Vaughn 1b/2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Anna Jordan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Piper lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Micah Felts lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mollie Bulla rf/p 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
    Devon Kelly rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Dickerson dp 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Kyndal Morrison pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Maya Mougin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Camryn Kaminski 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kirstyn Herman c 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
    Hailey Griffin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Auman 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E.a. Nance rf 3 1 3 3 0 0 1
Charly Cooper 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Ky Perdue ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Kylah Shifflett ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abigail Bowman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reese Caranna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 13 10 2 2 9

2B: Mollie Bulla (1); E.a. Nance (2); Charly Cooper (1)
HR: Kirstyn Herman (1)
SH: Ky Perdue (1)
SF: Kirstyn Herman (1)
SB: Landry Stewart (1); Camryn Kaminski (1); Ky Perdue (1)
E: Brooke Piper (1)
DP: 1

Guilford 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chloee Stoner ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Brooke Goyings 2b 5 1 4 1 0 0 0
Shiloh Gray p/1b 5 0 2 0 0 0 4
    Kelsey Buie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylyn Little 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Kendall Boggs 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Kalissa Williams dp 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Nicole Drew pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Janey Galek lf/rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Savannah Newton cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Kaylee Harris 1b/lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Nicole Gumula pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaley Mitchell c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Riley Murrish ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Keiya Bullock rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Parnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 15 6 3 2 11

2B: Shiloh Gray (1)
3B: Savannah Newton (1)
HR: Janey Galek (1)
SF: Riley Murrish (1)
HBP: Kaylee Harris (1)
E: Chloee Stoner (1); Kaylyn Little (1); Kendall Boggs (2); Kaylee
Harris (2)

Pfeiffer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abigail Bowman 2.2 5 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 12 14 6 0 32
Reese Caranna (W, 4-0) 3.1 8 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 18 19 5 4 85
Peyton Lane 0.2 2 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 17
Mollie Bulla (S, 2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 15 8 8 3 2 5 0 1 0 35 40 13 5 134

Guilford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shiloh Gray (L, 1-4) 2.2 5 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 17 3 4 60
Kalissa Williams 2.1 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 1 5 59
Emma Parnell 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 25
Totals 13 11 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 38 42 7 11 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 1st PFE GUI
Landry Stewart struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 0
Heather Vaughn grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Brooke Piper grounded out to p (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

Guilford - Bottom of 1st PFE GUI
Chloee Stoner popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Brooke Goyings singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third on the
error (2-2 SBFBF). 0 0
Shiloh Gray flied out to lf (2-2 FBSFB). 0 0
Kaylyn Little flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 0

Pfeiffer - Top of 2nd PFE GUI
Mollie Bulla doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Emily Dickerson lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Kirstyn Herman homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Mollie Bulla scored. 2 0
Natalie Auman grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFBFFF). 2 0
Charly Cooper reached first on a fielding error by 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0
Ky Perdue out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 2 0

Guilford - Bottom of 2nd PFE GUI
Kalissa Williams singled to left center (2-2 KKBBF). 2 0
Janey Galek homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Kalissa Williams scored. 2 2
Reese Caranna to p for Abigail Bowman. 2 2
Savannah Newton tripled down the rf line (1-0 B). 2 2
Kaylee Harris singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Savannah Newton scored. 2 3
Nicole Gumula pinch ran for Kaylee Harris. 2 3
Kaley Mitchell struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBFS). 2 3
Chloee Stoner singled through the left side (0-0); Nicole Gumula advanced to second. 2 3
Brooke Goyings reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBSB); Chloee Stoner out at second 2b to ss; Nicole
Gumula advanced to third. 2 3
Shiloh Gray popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 2 3

Pfeiffer - Top of 3rd PFE GUI
Kaylee Harris to 1b for Nicole Gumula. 2 3
Landry Stewart reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 3
Heather Vaughn singled up the middle (0-0); Landry Stewart advanced to second. 2 3
Brooke Piper reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBSB); Heather Vaughn advanced to second; Landry
Stewart advanced to third. 2 3
Mollie Bulla popped up to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 2 3
Emily Dickerson walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBFFB); Brooke Piper advanced to second; Heather Vaughn advanced
to third; Landry Stewart scored, unearned. 3 3
Kyndal Morrison pinch ran for Emily Dickerson. 3 3
Kirstyn Herman flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Heather Vaughn scored, unearned. 4 3
E.a. Nance pinch hit for Natalie Auman. 4 3
E.a. Nance doubled down the 3b line, RBI (2-1 KBB); Kyndal Morrison advanced to third; Brooke Piper
scored, unearned. 5 3
Charly Cooper doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); E.a. Nance scored, unearned; Kyndal Morrison scored,
unearned. 7 3
Shiloh Gray to dp. 7 3
Kalissa Williams to p. 7 3
Ky Perdue singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Charly Cooper scored, unearned. 8 3
Ky Perdue stole second. 8 3
Landry Stewart reached first on an error by 1b, assist by ss (0-2 KK); Ky Perdue advanced to third. 8 3
Landry Stewart stole second. 8 3
Heather Vaughn lined out to p (0-2 KK). 8 3



Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Guilford - Bottom of 3rd PFE GUI
Heather Vaughn to 2b. 8 3
Mollie Bulla to 1b. 8 3
E.a. Nance to rf. 8 3
Kaylyn Little grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 3
Kalissa Williams flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 8 3
Janey Galek singled to left field (0-0). 8 3
Savannah Newton lined out to rf (0-0). 8 3

Pfeiffer - Top of 4th PFE GUI
Kendall Boggs to 3b for Kaylyn Little. 8 3
Brooke Piper walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 8 3
Mollie Bulla reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brooke Piper out at second 3b to 2b. 8 3
Emily Dickerson to dp for Kyndal Morrison. 8 3
Devon Kelly pinch ran for Mollie Bulla. 8 3
Emily Dickerson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); Devon Kelly out at second ss to 2b. 8 3
Kirstyn Herman reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBS); Emily Dickerson advanced to second on a fielding
error by 3b. 8 3
E.a. Nance singled (3-2 BFBFB); Kirstyn Herman advanced to second; Emily Dickerson out at third ss
unassisted. 8 3

Guilford - Bottom of 4th PFE GUI
Devon Kelly to rf. 8 3
E.a. Nance to 1b. 8 3
Kaylee Harris fouled out to 1b (3-1 BSBB). 8 3
Kaley Mitchell grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 3
Chloee Stoner singled to right center (2-2 BFKB). 8 3
Brooke Goyings singled to third base (1-1 KB); Chloee Stoner advanced to second. 8 3
Shiloh Gray flied out to lf (0-1 K). 8 3

Pfeiffer - Top of 5th PFE GUI
Charly Cooper singled through the left side (0-1 F). 8 3
Ky Perdue out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Charly Cooper advanced to second. 8 3
Landry Stewart grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBSFFB); Charly Cooper advanced to third. 8 3
Heather Vaughn reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-2 BSF); Charly Cooper scored, unearned. 9 3
Anna Jordan pinch ran for Heather Vaughn. 9 3
Brooke Piper singled up the middle (0-0); Anna Jordan advanced to second. 9 3
Mollie Bulla pinch hit for Devon Kelly. 9 3
Mollie Bulla reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Brooke Piper out at second ss to 1b. 9 3

Guilford - Bottom of 5th PFE GUI
Heather Vaughn to 2b for Anna Jordan. 9 3
Mollie Bulla to 1b. 9 3
E.a. Nance to rf. 9 3
Kendall Boggs walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 9 3
Kalissa Williams singled to center field (1-1 KB); Kendall Boggs advanced to second. 9 3
Nicole Drew pinch ran for Kalissa Williams. 9 3
Janey Galek grounded out to ss (0-0); Nicole Drew advanced to second; Kendall Boggs advanced to third. 9 3
Savannah Newton singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Nicole Drew advanced to third; Kendall Boggs scored. 9 4
Savannah Newton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 4
Abigail Bowman to p for Reese Caranna. 9 4
Kaylee Harris hit by pitch (3-2 BFBSFBH). 9 4
Riley Murrish pinch hit for Kaley Mitchell. 9 4
Riley Murrish popped up to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Nicole Drew scored. 9 5
Kaylee Harris advanced to second on a wild pitch; Savannah Newton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 5



Chloee Stoner popped up to 2b (1-2 KSB). 9 5
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 6th PFE GUI
Kalissa Williams to p for Nicole Drew. 9 5
Kaley Mitchell to c for Riley Murrish. 9 5
Emily Dickerson singled to third base (2-2 BFSB). 9 5
Maya Mougin pinch ran for Emily Dickerson. 9 5
Kirstyn Herman singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BBK); Maya Mougin advanced
to third. 9 5
Hailey Griffin pinch ran for Kirstyn Herman. 9 5
E.a. Nance doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Hailey Griffin scored; Maya Mougin scored. 11 5
Shiloh Gray to 1b. 11 5
Kalissa Williams to dp. 11 5
Janey Galek to rf. 11 5
Emma Parnell to p for Keiya Bullock. 11 5
Kaylee Harris to lf. 11 5
Charly Cooper flied out to rf (0-1 K); E.a. Nance advanced to third. 11 5
Kylah Shifflett pinch hit for Ky Perdue. 11 5
Kylah Shifflett struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 11 5
Landry Stewart flied out to cf to left center (2-1 SBB). 11 5

Guilford - Bottom of 6th PFE GUI
Kirstyn Herman to c for Hailey Griffin. 11 5
Ky Perdue to ss for Kylah Shifflett. 11 5
Brooke Goyings singled to left field (1-0 B). 11 5
Shiloh Gray singled to left field (0-0); Brooke Goyings advanced to second. 11 5
Kelsey Buie pinch ran for Shiloh Gray. 11 5
Kendall Boggs struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 11 5
Kalissa Williams reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kelsey Buie advanced to second; Brooke Goyings
advanced to third. 11 5
Janey Galek lined into double play p to 3b (1-2 KFFB); Brooke Goyings out on the play. 11 5

Pfeiffer - Top of 7th PFE GUI
Shiloh Gray to 1b for Kelsey Buie. 11 5
Heather Vaughn grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 11 5
Micah Felts pinch hit for Brooke Piper. 11 5
Micah Felts reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 BBS). 11 5
Mollie Bulla singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Micah Felts advanced to second. 11 5
Camryn Kaminski pinch hit for Maya Mougin. 11 5
Camryn Kaminski reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Mollie Bulla out at second 2b to ss; Micah Felts
advanced to third. 11 5
Camryn Kaminski stole second. 11 5
Kirstyn Herman flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 11 5

Guilford - Bottom of 7th PFE GUI
Peyton Lane to p for Abigail Bowman. 11 5
Micah Felts to lf. 11 5
Savannah Newton flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 11 5
Kaylee Harris walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 5
Kaley Mitchell walked (3-0 BBBB); Kaylee Harris advanced to second. 11 5
Kaley Mitchell advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kaylee Harris advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 5
Chloee Stoner popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 11 5
Kaley Mitchell advanced to third on a wild pitch; Kaylee Harris scored on a wild pitch. 11 6
Brooke Goyings singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); Kaley Mitchell scored. 11 7
Shiloh Gray doubled to left field (0-0); Brooke Goyings advanced to third. 11 7
Mollie Bulla to p. 11 7
Camryn Kaminski to 1b. 11 7
/  for Peyton Lane. 11 7



Shiloh Gray advanced to third on a wild pitch; Brooke Goyings scored on a wild pitch. 11 8
Kendall Boggs grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 11 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


